PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. 12/092,408 previously recorded on Reel 020570 Frame 0792. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Kawano	02/08/2008
Jean-Pierre Mouilleseaux	02/08/2008
Mike Stern	02/08/2008
Daniel Pettigrew	02/09/2008
Dan Candela	02/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014-2094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12029408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 542-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: Frank L. Gerratana

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18814-0107001

PATENT

REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0645

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Grant
Total Attachments: 9	
source=18814-0107001#page1.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page2.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page3.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page4.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page5.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page6.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page7.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page8.tif	
source=18814-0107001#page9.tif	

USPTO 2/28/2008 2:57:43 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN COMPANY:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



500474244A

FEBRUARY 27, 2008

PTAS

SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/27/2008 REEL/FRAME: 020570/0792

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 18814-107001

ASSIGNOR:

KAWANO, MARK DOC DATE: 02/08/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MOUILLESEAUX, JEAN-PIERRE DOC DATE: 02/08/2008

ASSIGNOR:

STERN, MIKE DOC DATE: 02/08/2008

ASSIGNOR:

PETTIGREW, DANIEL DOC DATE: 02/09/2008

ASSIGNOR:

CANDELA, DAN DOC DATE: 02/09/2008

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 2/28/2008 2:57:43 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN COMPANY:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

020570/0792 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

APPLE INC.

1 INFINITE LOOP

CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014-2094

SERIAL NUMBER: 12092408 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 2/28/2008 2:57:43 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN COMPANY:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/27/2008 500474244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Kawano	02/08/2008
Jean-Pierre Mouilleseaux	02/08/2008
Mike Stern	02/08/2008
Daniel Pettigrew	02/09/2008
Dan Candela	02/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014-2094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-4393

Email: grant@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Sushil Shrinivasan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18814-107001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Grant

USPTO 2/28/2008 2:57:43 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN COMPANY:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Total Attachments: 4

source=18814-107001assign#page1.tif

source=18814-107001assign#page2.tif

source=18814-107001assign#page3.tif

source=18814-107001assign#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. 18814-107001/P6204US1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Mark Kawano, Jean-Pierre Mouilleseaux, Mike Stern, Daniel Pettigrew, Dan Candela, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Inc. (CALIFORNIA corporation), having offices located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2094, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

User Interfaces for Managing Image Colors

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application ex	xecuted on entitled as above, listing the above named persons as Inventors.
(b) 🔯 U.S. patent application fil 🖼 under Application No.	12/029,408
(c) U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
An attorney of record, or the attorney filing this assignment the execution date of the a	the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.
issuing therefrom; all United States and for improvements; and the right to claim priorit Convention for the Protection of Industrial F treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS aut	tent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents eign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said invontions and y based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent undor the International Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other thorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assi would conflict with this assignment.	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that
promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE a equivalents as may be known and accessit relating therete and promptly to execute an affidavits required to apply for, obtain, main	ves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal to ASSIGNORS and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or retain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
8 day of Forward 2008	Mark Kawano
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of , 2008	Jean-Pierre Mouilleseaux
•	·

Assignment Page 1 of 2 U.S. patent application executed on

and which is found in

(a)

Attorney Docket No. 18814-107001/P6204US1

, entitled as above, listing the above named persons as Inventors.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Mark Kawano, Jean-Pierre Mouilleseaux, Mike Stern, Daniel Pettigrew, Dan Candela, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Inc. (CALIFORNIA corporation), having offices located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2094, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

User Interfaces for Managing Image Colors

(D)	<u> </u>	U.S. patent application file under Application No. with Express Mail No.	d оп (Application Number not yet known).
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
An attor	ney of red gnment th	cord, or the attorney filing the execution date of the ap	ne application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert Into plication and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.
improve Conven treaties ASSIGN	ments; ar tion for the of like pui IEE for pa	; all United States and fore nd the right to claim priority e Protection of Industrial Pi rposes. ASSIGNORS auth	int application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents ign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International roperty, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other orize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of esign registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
ASSIGN would c	IORS her	eby covenant that no assign this assignment.	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that
equivale relating affidavit	nts as ma thereto ar required	ay be known and accessible or promptly to execute and to apply for, obtain, maint	es and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal e to ASSIGNORS and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or ain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
ASSIGN extension	IORS requ in thereof	uest the Commissioner of F to the ASSIGNEE.	Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or
Execute	d this		Signature of Inventor
	day of _	, 2008	Mark Kawano
Execute	d this	FEB , 2008	Signature of Inventor Jean-Fierre Mouilleseaux Assignment Page 1 of 2

Executed this B day of Fcbruary, 2008	Signature of Inventor Mike Stern
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of , 2008	Daniel Pettigrew
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of, 2008	Dan Candela

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 18814-107001/P6204US1

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of , 2008	Mike Stern
Executed this 9 day of February, 2008	Signature of Inventor Daniel Pettigrew
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
9 day of February, 2008	Dan Candela (meluka

Assignment Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0654

10809101.doc